



Memorandum of Understanding

Job Bank Global – Suchetan Vinodini Trivedi People & Management Solutions Pvt Ltd AND

School of Business Management Chhatrapati Shahu Ji Maharaj University Kanpur (SBM CSJM UNIVERSITY KANPUR)

Whereas

Job Bank Global – Suchetan Vinodini Trivedi People & Management Solutions Pvt Ltd (herein after referred as "JBG - SVT PMS Pvt Ltd") based out of Noida Delhi NCR is a Talent Sourcing & Career Crafting Private Limited initiative to boost Fresh & Lateral Career Opportunities.

And

Chhatrapati Shahu Ji Maharaj University, Kanpur (herein after referred as "CSJM University Kanpur") (SBM CSJM University Kanpur) was established in 1966, with 952 affiliated colleges in 7 districts. It is spread over a campus of 264 acres, with undergraduate and post-graduate programmes in all disciplines of Art, Science, Life Science, Biotechnology, Management, Commerce, Law, Engineering and Medicine being run on campus. The CSJM University is striving to create and develop ecosystem of opportunities for career building & entrepreneurship not only for its existing students but also for its alumni.

School of Business Management was established in year 1991 to meet the demand of trained management graduates in the light of ongoing liberalization and globalization. The institute has been conducting two-year full time post graduate programme of Master of Business Administration since 1991. Institute is running Ph.D Programme in Management since its inception.

Objectives of MoU

Whereas the two institutions are committed to work towards creating career opportunities for existing students as well as alumni. The vision is to help students get best of the opportunity from corporate, mentor them to understand scenario for upcoming corporate world.

- To provide career opportunities for full time placements in corporate.
- To provide career opportunities from various Industries & Sectors
- To provide Job Roles of various types
- To provide opportunities for alumni to upgrade their career
- To provide Internship, live project as well as On-the Job Training (OJT) opportunities to give them understanding about how corporate operates.
- To mentor CSJM University Kanpur students so that they can be Industry as well as Job ready
- To mentor CSJM University Kanpur students about workplace essentials
- To organise workshop for candidates training & make them industry ready

Page 1 of 3

- Engage CSJM University Kanpur alumni by various ways like organising workshops, offering lateral career opportunities, etc
- To sensitise students towards entrepreneurship through motivational/ expert talks from local entrepreneurs/ industrialists/ practitioners.
- To provide entrepreneurs with an array of targeted resources and services.
- The CSJM University Kanpur will be a JBG Certified Campus and will be considered as a JBG Network Campus.

Roles and Responsibilities to be performed by JBG - SVT PMS Pvt Ltd

JBG – SVT PMS Pvt Ltd will offer full time, internship, domestic, international, fresher as well as
experienced career opportunities, mentorship, training opportunity, etc as mutually agreed framework
between JBG – SVT PMS Pvt Ltd & CSJM University Kanpur.

Role and Responsibilities to be performed by CSJM University Kanpur

- Having received the problems statements CSJM University Kanpur will share the same with its students as well as alumni to apply & avail opportunities shared by JBG – SVT PMS Pvt Ltd.
- CSJM University Kanpur will pool its studets and alumni to offer them potential career opportunities from corporate within a mutually agreed framework between JBG – SVT PMS Pvt Ltd & CSJM University Kanpur.
- CSJM University Kanpur will organize workshops/MDPs/EDPs/Expert Lectures for the development
 and promotion of student/faculty/ budding entrepreneurs and start-ups (adequately taking industry
 experts as resource persons suggested/ provided by JBG SVT PMS Pvt Ltd)

Roles and Responsibilities to be mutually shared between JBG – SVT PMS PVT LTD and CSJM University

- CSJM University Kanpur and JBG SVT PMS Pvt Ltd jointly will organize campus placements, pool
 campus placements opportunities, workshops, training sessions etc for the development and offering
 career opportunities to its students and alumni.
- CSJM University Kanpur and JBG SVT PMS Pvt Ltd will identify the thrust areas of industry and society wherein both the parties can collaborate and work together for career development & upgrade of its students & its alumni.

Who are the beneficiaries?

- Beneficiaries must meet the following requisite:
 - Existing students/ alumni if CSJM University Kanpur
 - O Students/ alumni can be from any stream.
 - O Students/ alumni should be ready to relocate in any part of India/ Internationally

What will CSJM University Kanpur offer?

- All in-house services offered to the companies, JBG SVT PMS Pvt Ltd unless otherwise agreed
- o Financial Advisory and support
- o Infrastructure support with possible Industry collaboration
- o Interface with Experts-mentors and Advisors
- Exposure to Companies

Mi Li

Funding for the agreement

Unless expressly agreed otherwise, each side shall-within its budgetary means - bear its own costs for implementing this MOU

Term(s) of the MoU

- The "Parties" agree, in the event any controversy may arise, to mutually resolve the dispute between them, failing which the same shall be resolved by making reference to a Sole Arbitrator to be appointed mutually with in 30 days of such controversy and such award shall be final and binding on both the parties to MOU
- This agreement shall be in force from the date of signing of the same and shall remain valid for a period of One year. Thereafter, it shall continue to remain in force, unless a written notice is given by either party for termination of this Memorandum of Understanding at least one month before the intended date of expiry.

Read, Understood and Consented.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HAVE EXECUTED THIS MEMORANDUM OF **UNDERSTANDING ON 01.05.2023**

Signature with Seals

Prof Vinay Kumar Pathak

Vice Chancellor

Chatrapati Shahu Ji Maharaj

University Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh

Witness 1

Mr. Suchetan Trivedi

Director

Job Bank Global – Suchetan

Vinodini Trivedi People &

Management Solutions

Private Limited

Witness 2